
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  TCU 297 299 299 895 +31
2  Augusta  310 300 303 913 +49
3  Kansas State 305 308 301 914 +50
4  Clemson 307 302 308 917 +53
5  East Carolina  308 310 301 919 +55
6  Illinois 310 307 309 926 +62
7  Old Dominion 311 314 306 931 +67
8  Campbell  316 309 309 934 +70
9  Oregon 309 321 306 936 +72
10  Iowa 315 312 310 937 +73
11  Denver 320 306 315 941 +77
12  Mississippi St. U.  315 316 312 943 +79
13  Virginia Tech 318 312 314 944 +80
14  Idaho 324 319 318 961 +97
15  Colorado State  328 320 315 963 +99
16  Middle Tennessee 328 322 322 972 +108

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Connie Jaffrey  Kansas State 71  75  73  219  +3 
T2    Alice Hewson  Clemson 76  74  71  221  +5 
T2    Emmy Martin  TCU 75  73  73  221  +5 
T4    Brooke Graebe  TCU 74  76  73  223  +7 
T4    Jessica Haigwood  Augusta  76  70  77  223  +7 
6    Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  73  78  73  224  +8 
T7    Annika Clark  TCU 74  76  75  225  +9 
T7    Josefine Nyqvist  Augusta  76  76  73  225  +9 
T9    Kelly McGovern  TCU 74  74  78  226  +10 
T9    Ana Paula Valdes  Clemson 77  72  77  226  +10 
11    Katerina Vlasinova  Old Dominion 75  75  77  227  +11 
T12    Sophie Liu  Iowa 73  83  72  228  +12 
T12    Nadine White  Campbell  75  79  74  228  +12 
T14    Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  78  74  77  229  +13 

T14    Chieh JessicaPeng 
Mississippi St.
U.  76  81  72  229  +13 

T14    Bing Singhsumalee  Illinois 77  75  77  229  +13 
T17    Mariell Bruun  Denver 77  74  79  230  +14 
T17    Grace Park  Illinois 79  77  74  230  +14 
T17    Eunice Yi  Augusta  79  75  76  230  +14 
T20    Sonya Knebel *  Denver 77  73  81  231  +15 
T20    Cathleen Santoso  Oregon 74  82  75  231  +15 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Greenville Regional Preview
Brook Valley CC
Greenville, NC 

Ellis Maples Design 
Dates: Oct 17 - Oct 18 



Greenville Regional Preview
Brook Valley CC
Greenville, NC 

Ellis Maples Design 
Dates: Oct 17 - Oct 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 TCU 297 299 299 895

T2 Emmy Martin (2) 75 73 73 221

T4 Brooke Graebe (1) 74 76 73 223

T7 Annika Clark (3) 74 76 75 225

T9 Kelly McGovern (5) 74 74 78 226

T67 Sabina Pena (4) 82 81 80 243

2 Augusta 310 300 303 913

T4 Jessica Haigwood (3) 76 70 77 223

T7 Josefine Nyqvist (4) 76 76 73 225

T17 Eunice Yi (1) 79 75 76 230

T47 Cecilia Diez-Moliner (5) 81 80 77 238

T53 Linda Lundqvist (2) 79 79 81 239

3 Kansas State 305 308 301 914

1 Connie Jaffrey (4) 71 75 73 219

T23 Chloe Weir (3) 80 77 75 232

T26 Katherine Gravel-Coursol (5) 76 78 79 233

T47 Paige Nelson (1) 78 78 82 238

T61 Madison Talley (2) 85 82 74 241

4 Clemson 307 302 308 917

T2 Alice Hewson (1) 76 74 71 221

T9 Ana Paula Valdes (3) 77 72 77 226

T26 Marisa Messana (4) 78 77 78 233

T43 Sydney Legacy (2) 76 79 82 237

87 McKenzie Talbert (5) 89 83 82 254

5 East Carolina 308 310 301 919

6 Lisa Pettersson (1) 73 78 73 224

T14 Dorthea Forbrigd (3) 78 74 77 229

T23 Kate Law (4) 77 79 76 232

T32 Siranon Shoomee (2) 80 79 75 234

T57 Carley Cox (5) 80 81 79 240

6 Illinois 310 307 309 926

T14 Bing Singhsumalee (1) 77 75 77 229

T17 Grace Park (4) 79 77 74 230

T43 Tristyn Nowlin (2) 76 81 80 237

T43 Stephanie Miller (3) 80 79 78 237

T47 Dana Gattone (5) 78 76 84 238

7 Old Dominion 311 314 306 931

11 Katerina Vlasinova (5) 75 75 77 227

T39 Maggie Simmermacher (4) 76 83 77 236

T61 Charlotte De Corte (2) 86 79 76 241

T67 Sana Tufail (3) 79 88 76 243

T75 Rachel Walker (1) 81 77 87 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Campbell 316 309 309 934

T12 Nadine White (1) 75 79 74 228

T26 Ayelen Irizar (4) 77 77 79 233

T36 Annelie Sjoholm (5) 81 77 77 235

T47 Stacey White (2) 83 76 79 238

T77 Anna Svanka (3) 84 82 80 246

9 Oregon 309 321 306 936

T20 Cathleen Santoso (1) 74 82 75 231

T26 Amy Matsuoka (5) 79 80 74 233

T32 Brooke Hamilton (3) 76 79 79 234

T47 Kathleen Scavo (2) 80 80 78 238

T85 Petra Salko (4) 81 84 86 251

10 Iowa 315 312 310 937

T12 Sophie Liu (1) 73 83 72 228

T26 Jessie Sindlinger (4) 79 78 76 233

T39 Jessica Ip (3) 80 75 81 236

T72 Shawn Rennegarbe (5) 83 79 82 244

T77 Morgan Kukla (2) 85 80 81 246

11 Denver 320 306 315 941

T17 Mariell Bruun (3) 77 74 79 230

T23 Jessica Carty (2) 81 75 76 232

T53 Camille Enright (5) 81 77 81 239

T67 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke (4) 81 83 79 243

80 Sophie Newlove (1) 84 80 84 248

12 Mississippi St. U. 315 316 312 943

T14 Chieh Jessica Peng (2) 76 81 72 229

T36 Katie Holt (1) 74 77 84 235

T53 Athena Yang (3) 83 79 77 239

T57 Ji Eun Baik (4) 82 79 79 240

90 Kendall Wisenbaker (5) 88 83 89 260

13 Virginia Tech 318 312 314 944

T20 Jessica Spicer (3) 71 80 80 231

T32 Elizabeth Bose (1) 81 76 77 234

T57 Amanda Hollandsworth (2) 87 76 77 240

T67 Whitney Stevenson (5) 82 81 80 243

T82 Anne Taylor Hough (4) 84 80 86 250

14 Idaho 324 319 318 961

T36 Amy Hasenoehrl (1) 77 78 80 235

T43 Michelle Kim (3) 82 79 76 237

T67 Sophie Hausmann (2) 80 82 81 243

79 Kendall Gray (5) 85 80 82 247

T82 Clara Moyano (4) 85 84 81 250

15 Colorado State 328 320 315 963

T39 Ellen Secor (2) 82 79 75 236

T61 Katrina Prendergast (1) 80 82 79 241

T72 Jessica Sloot (5) 84 80 80 244

T75 Brianna Becker (3) 85 79 81 245

89 Sarah Archuleta (4) 82 91 86 259

16 Middle Tennessee 328 322 322 972

T26 Samantha Gotcher (3) 80 79 74 233

T61 Hanley Long (1) 78 80 83 241

T82 Katherine Holmes (5) 87 80 83 250

T85 Jenna Burris (2) 83 83 85 251

88 Lacie York (4) 92 83 82 257

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Sonya Knebel (Denver) 77 73 81 231

T32 Chayanid Prapassarangkul (Illinois) 76 76 82 234

T39 Desiree Andersson (Campbell ) 78 84 74 236

T47 Teri Doss (Mississippi St. U. ) 79 80 79 238

T53 Jessica Hoang (Clemson) 78 77 84 239

T57 Caroline Reiners (Colorado State ) 79 80 81 240

T65 Grace Yatawara (East Carolina ) 80 78 84 242

T65 Louise Latorre (Campbell ) 87 78 77 242

T72 Laura Gerner (Idaho) 84 81 79 244

81 Catherine Ashworth (East Carolina ) 84 79 86 249

91 Emily Lankford (Middle Tennessee) 88 87 90 265

92 Katie Muscatello (Virginia Tech) 94 89 87 270
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Connie Jaffrey  Kansas State  71   75  73       219  +3   
T6 T2   Alice Hewson  Clemson  76   74  71       221  +5   
T3 T2   Emmy Martin  TCU  75   73  73       221  +5   
T1 T4   Jessica Haigwood  Augusta  76   70  77       223  +7   
T6 T4   Brooke Graebe  TCU  74   76  73       223  +7   
T11 6   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  73   78  73       224  +8   
T15 T7   Josefine Nyqvist  Augusta  76   76  73       225  +9   
T6 T7   Annika Clark  TCU  74   76  75       225  +9   
T3 T9   Kelly McGovern  TCU  74   74  78       226  +10   
5 T9   Ana Paula Valdes  Clemson  77   72  77       226  +10   

T6 11   Katerina Vlasinova  Old Dominion  75   75  77       227  +11   
T19 T12   Nadine White  Campbell  75   79  74       228  +12   
T30 T12   Sophie Liu  Iowa  73   83  72       228  +12   
T36 T14   Chieh Jessica Peng  Mississippi St. U.  76   81  72       229  +13   
T15 T14   Bing Singhsumalee  Illinois  77   75  77       229  +13   
T15 T14   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  78   74  77       229  +13   
T30 T17   Grace Park  Illinois  79   77  74       230  +14   
T11 T17   Mariell Bruun  Denver  77   74  79       230  +14   
T19 T17   Eunice Yi  Augusta  79   75  76       230  +14   
T30 T20   Cathleen Santoso  Oregon  74   82  75       231  +15   
T11 T20   Jessica Spicer  Virginia Tech  71   80  80       231  +15   
T6 T20   Sonya Knebel *  Denver  77   73  81       231  +15   
T30 T23   Jessica Carty  Denver  81   75  76       232  +16   
T30 T23   Kate Law  East Carolina  77   79  76       232  +16   
T36 T23   Chloe Weir  Kansas State  80   77  75       232  +16   
T36 T26   Jessie Sindlinger  Iowa  79   78  76       233  +17   
T19 T26   Katherine Gravel-Coursol  Kansas State  76   78  79       233  +17   
T47 T26   Samantha Gotcher  Middle Tennessee  80   79  74       233  +17   
T24 T26   Marisa Messana  Clemson  78   77  78       233  +17   
T19 T26   Ayelen Irizar  Campbell  77   77  79       233  +17   
T47 T26   Amy Matsuoka  Oregon  79   80  74       233  +17   
T36 T32   Elizabeth Bose  Virginia Tech  81   76  77       234  +18   
T15 T32   Chayanid Prapassarangkul *  Illinois  76   76  82       234  +18   
T47 T32   Siranon Shoomee  East Carolina  80   79  75       234  +18   
T24 T32   Brooke Hamilton  Oregon  76   79  79       234  +18   
T11 T36   Katie Holt  Mississippi St. U.  74   77  84       235  +19   
T41 T36   Annelie Sjoholm  Campbell  81   77  77       235  +19   
T24 T36   Amy Hasenoehrl  Idaho  77   78  80       235  +19   
T47 T39   Maggie Simmermacher  Old Dominion  76   83  77       236  +20   
T24 T39   Jessica Ip  Iowa  80   75  81       236  +20   
T56 T39   Ellen Secor  Colorado State  82   79  75       236  +20   
T61 T39   Desiree Andersson *  Campbell  78   84  74       236  +20   
T24 T43   Sydney Legacy  Clemson  76   79  82       237  +21   
T36 T43   Tristyn Nowlin  Illinois  76   81  80       237  +21   

T47 T43   Stephanie Miller  Illinois  80   79  78       237  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T43   Michelle Kim  Idaho  82   79  76       237  +21   
T30 T47   Paige Nelson  Kansas State  78   78  82       238  +22   
T56 T47   Cecilia Diez-Moliner  Augusta  81   80  77       238  +22   
55 T47   Kathleen Scavo  Oregon  80   80  78       238  +22   

T19 T47   Dana Gattone  Illinois  78   76  84       238  +22   
T47 T47   Teri Doss *  Mississippi St. U.  79   80  79       238  +22   
T47 T47   Stacey White  Campbell  83   76  79       238  +22   
T41 T53   Linda Lundqvist  Augusta  79   79  81       239  +23   
T61 T53   Athena Yang  Mississippi St. U.  83   79  77       239  +23   
T41 T53   Camille Enright  Denver  81   77  81       239  +23   
T24 T53   Jessica Hoang *  Clemson  78   77  84       239  +23   
T56 T57   Ji Eun Baik  Mississippi St. U.  82   79  79       240  +24   
T56 T57   Carley Cox  East Carolina  80   81  79       240  +24   
T66 T57   Amanda Hollandsworth  Virginia Tech  87   76  77       240  +24   
T47 T57   Caroline Reiners *  Colorado State  79   80  81       240  +24   
T75 T61   Charlotte De Corte  Old Dominion  86   79  76       241  +25   
T41 T61   Hanley Long  Middle Tennessee  78   80  83       241  +25   
T61 T61   Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  80   82  79       241  +25   
T83 T61   Madison Talley  Kansas State  85   82  74       241  +25   
T75 T65   Louise Latorre *  Campbell  87   78  77       242  +26   
T41 T65   Grace Yatawara *  East Carolina  80   78  84       242  +26   
T61 T67   Sophie Hausmann  Idaho  80   82  81       243  +27   
T83 T67   Sana Tufail  Old Dominion  79   88  76       243  +27   
T66 T67   Whitney Stevenson  Virginia Tech  82   81  80       243  +27   
T66 T67   Sabina Pena  TCU  82   81  80       243  +27   
T70 T67   Jessica Dreesbeimdieke  Denver  81   83  79       243  +27   
T70 T72   Jessica Sloot  Colorado State  84   80  80       244  +28   
T75 T72   Laura Gerner *  Idaho  84   81  79       244  +28   
T61 T72   Shawn Rennegarbe  Iowa  83   79  82       244  +28   
T41 T75   Rachel Walker  Old Dominion  81   77  87       245  +29   
T70 T75   Brianna Becker  Colorado State  85   79  81       245  +29   
T81 T77   Anna Svanka  Campbell  84   82  80       246  +30   
T75 T77   Morgan Kukla  Iowa  85   80  81       246  +30   
T75 79   Kendall Gray  Idaho  85   80  82       247  +31   
T70 80   Sophie Newlove  Denver  84   80  84       248  +32   
T66 81   Catherine Ashworth *  East Carolina  84   79  86       249  +33   
T70 T82   Anne Taylor Hough  Virginia Tech  84   80  86       250  +34   
86 T82   Clara Moyano  Idaho  85   84  81       250  +34   

T83 T82   Katherine Holmes  Middle Tennessee  87   80  83       250  +34   
T81 T85   Jenna Burris  Middle Tennessee  83   83  85       251  +35   
T75 T85   Petra Salko  Oregon  81   84  86       251  +35   
88 87   McKenzie Talbert  Clemson  89   83  82       254  +38   

T90 88   Lacie York  Middle Tennessee  92   83  82       257  +41 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 89   Sarah Archuleta  Colorado State  82   91  86       259  +43   
87 90   Kendall Wisenbaker  Mississippi St. U.  88   83  89       260  +44   

T90 91   Emily Lankford *  Middle Tennessee  88   87  90       265  +49   
92 92   Katie Muscatello *  Virginia Tech  94   89  87       270  +54   
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Sindlinger Iowa 2.83 -2 
J. Haigwood Augusta 2.92 -1 
E. Martin TCU 2.92 -1 
A. Irizar Campbell 3.00 E 
K. McGovern TCU 3.00 E 
C. Jaffrey Kansas St. 3.00 E 
A. Valdes Clemson 3.00 E 
S. Liu Iowa 3.08 +1 
K. Gravel-Coursol Kansas St. 3.08 +1 
S. Miller Illinois 3.08 +1 
M. Talbert Clemson 3.08 +1 
C. Peng Miss. St. 3.08 +1 
M. Bruun Denver 3.17 +2 
C. Prapassarangkul Illinois 3.17 +2 
C. Reiners Col. St. 3.17 +2 
J. Spicer Va. Tech 3.25 +3 
L. Lundqvist Augusta 3.25 +3 
A. Yang Miss. St. 3.25 +3 
K. Gray Idaho 3.25 +3 
A. Clark TCU 3.25 +3 
B. Graebe TCU 3.25 +3 
K. Holt Miss. St. 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Hewson Clemson 4.03 +1 
B. Graebe TCU 4.07 +2 
A. Clark TCU 4.13 +4 
J. Nyqvist Augusta 4.17 +5 
J. Haigwood Augusta 4.20 +6 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.20 +6 
G. Park Illinois 4.20 +6 
A. Matsuoka Oregon 4.20 +6 
C. Jaffrey Kansas St. 4.23 +7 
E. Martin TCU 4.23 +7 
K. Vlasinova ODU 4.23 +7 
N. White Campbell 4.23 +7 
S. Gotcher MTSU 4.23 +7 
C. Peng Miss. St. 4.23 +7 
K. McGovern TCU 4.27 +8 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 4.27 +8 
T. Nowlin Illinois 4.27 +8 
S. Knebel Denver 4.27 +8 
B. Hamilton Oregon 4.27 +8 
K. Law E Carolina 4.30 +9 
E. Yi Augusta 4.30 +9 
K. Gravel-Coursol Kansas St. 4.30 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Talley Kansas St. 4.67 -4 
C. Jaffrey Kansas St. 4.67 -4 
J. Ip Iowa 4.75 -3 
J. Baik Miss. St. 4.83 -2 
C. Weir Kansas St. 4.83 -2 
S. Legacy Clemson 4.83 -2 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.83 -2 
C. Enright Denver 4.92 -1 
J. Spicer Va. Tech 4.92 -1 
A. Hewson Clemson 4.92 -1 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 4.92 -1 
J. Carty Denver 4.92 -1 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.92 -1 
J. Nyqvist Augusta 4.92 -1 
E. Martin TCU 4.92 -1 
K. Vlasinova ODU 4.92 -1 
M. Simmermacher ODU 5.00 E 
M. Messana Clemson 5.00 E 
E. Yi Augusta 5.00 E 
D. Andersson Campbell 5.00 E 
A. Valdes Clemson 5.00 E 
T. Doss Miss. St. 5.00 E 

Eagles 
J. Haigwood Augusta 1
J. Nyqvist Augusta 1
A. Sjoholm Campbell 1
C. Jaffrey Kansas St. 1
K. Gray Idaho 1
S. Pena TCU 1
B. Hamilton Oregon 1
C. Reiners Col. St. 1

Birdies 
D. Andersson Campbell 11
C. Jaffrey Kansas St. 10
B. Graebe TCU 10
A. Hewson Clemson 9
E. Martin TCU 9
C. Prapassarangkul Illinois 8
A. Clark TCU 7
K. McGovern TCU 7
J. Haigwood Augusta 7
A. Irizar Campbell 6
J. Sindlinger Iowa 6
M. Talley Kansas St. 6
D. Gattone Illinois 6
C. De Corte ODU 6
K. Holmes MTSU 6
C. Enright Denver 6
A. Valdes Clemson 5
J. Spicer Va. Tech 5
K. Prendergast Col. St. 5
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 5
K. Holt Miss. St. 5
K. Law E Carolina 5

Pars 
S. Liu Iowa 39
C. Santoso Oregon 38
N. White Campbell 37
L. Pettersson E Carolina 37
C. Peng Miss. St. 36
E. Yi Augusta 35
J. Nyqvist Augusta 35
E. Martin TCU 35
G. Park Illinois 35
A. Valdes Clemson 35
J. Spicer Va. Tech 35
B. Hamilton Oregon 34
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 34
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 34
K. Vlasinova ODU 34
J. Dreesbeimdieke Denver 34
A. Hasenoehrl Idaho 34
K. Gravel-Coursol Kansas St. 34
M. Bruun Denver 34
K. McGovern TCU 33
E. Bose Va. Tech 33
K. Law E Carolina 33
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